Financial Liabilities (5,029,652) (5,143,590) (48,005) - (1,799) (23,261)

Net Exposure 7,148,341 4,486,164 518,861 570,376 2,027 26,051

EMPIRED LIMITED | ANNUAL REPORT | 201950

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   FOR YEAR ENDED JUNE 2019

23. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of profit in regards to the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities and the
$NZD/$AUD exchange rate, $USD/$AUD exchange rate and $SGD/$AUD exchange rate ‘all other things being equal’. It assumes
a +/- 10% change of the $AUD/$NZD exchange rate, a +/- 10% change of the $AUD/$USD exchange rate, and a +/- 10% change
of the $AUD/$SGD exchange rate  (2018: 10%). These percentages have been determined based on the average market volatility
in exchange rates in the previous twelve (12) months. The sensitivity analysis is based on the Group’s foreign currency financial
instruments held at each reporting date. There is no effect on equity.

If the $AUD had strengthened against the respective currencies by 10% (2018: 10%) then this would have had the following
impact:

Year end 30 June 2019
NZD

$
USD

$
SGD

$
30 June 2019 714,834 51,886 203

30 June 2018 448,616 57,038 2,605

If the $AUD had weakened against the respective currencies by 10% (2018: 10%) then this would have had the following impact:

Year end 30 June 2019
NZD

$
USD

$
SGD

$
30 June 2019 (714,834) (51,886) (203)

30 June 2018 (448,616) (57,038) (2,605)

Exposures to foreign exchange rates vary during the year depending on the volume of overseas transactions. Nonetheless, the
analysis above  is considered to be representative of the Group’s exposure to currency risk.

Commodity price risk

The Group’s exposure to commodity price risk is minimal.

Credit risk

The Group trades only with recognised, creditworthy third parties.

It is the Group policy that customers who wish to trade on credit terms are subject to credit verification procedures. Customers
that fail to meet the Group’s creditworthiness may transact with the group only on a prepayment basis.